
Pelado de cable / Длина зачистки / 
  Strip length / Câble dénudé

enes frru
Interruptor de llave con 2 posiciones
Выключатель с ключом
ON/OFF key switch
Interrupteur à 2 positions

Tornillos de los bornes / Винтовые клеммы
Terminal screws / Vis des bornes

Una vez cableado, verificar que el puente de conexión queda firmemente sujeto
por los tornillos.

Пожалуйста, проверьте, чтобы кабель был надежно зажат винтом.

Once wired, please check that the connection wire is firmly fixed by the screws.
Une fois câblé, vérifier que le pont de connexion est fermement retenu par les
vis.

Número de polos = 1
Количество полюсов = 1
Number of poles = 1
Numéro de pôles = 1

Diagrama de conexiones / Схема подключения
Connecting diagrams / Diagramme de connexions

Especificaciones Técnicas / Технические данные
Technical Data / Spécifications Techniques

Datos técnicos conforme a Northamerican Standards/Технические данные в соответствии со стандартами США
Technical data according to Northamerican Standards/Spécifications techniques selon Standards Américains du Nord

Tensión Nominal / Рабочее напряжение / Rated Voltage / Tension Nominale
Corriente Nominal / Рабочий ток / Ampere Rating / Courant Nominal

CA4
CA4-1

277
10

Carga estándar del motor
Стандартная нагрузка электродвигателя
Standard motor load
Charge standard du moteur

Pilot: Duty

HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
HP
-

0.75
1
-
-

0.3
0.75
0.75

-
-

A300

110V-120V
220V-240V
440V-480V
550V-600V
110V-120V
220V-240V

277V
440V-480V
550V-600V

3 phase - 3 pole

1 phase - 2 pole

Heavy

Rango de temperatura del cable / Соотношение температуры проводов
Temperature rating of wire / Niveau de température du câble
Valor del par de apriete para terminales de conexión / Величина момента для закручивания клемм
Torque value for field wiring terminals / Valeur du couple de serrage pour cosses de connexion

ºC

Nm

60/75

0 .6
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Este producto deberá instalarse, conectarse y utilizarse en conformidad con las normas y/o los reglamentos de instalación vigentes. Debido a la
evolución constante de las normas y del material, nos comprometemos únicamente con las características y cotas de volumen previa confirmación
de nuestros servicios.

Устройство должно быть подключено, установлено и использовано в соответствии с нормативными документами, стандартами и правилами. Стандарты,
спецификация и техническая документация со временем изменяются, поэтому всегда проверяйте информацию, приведенную в инструкции.
This product must be installed, connected and used in compliance with prevalling standards and/or installation regulations. As standards, specifications
and designs develop from time to time, always ask for confirmation of the information given in this publication.

Ce produit doit être installé, raccordé et utilisé en respectant les normes et/ou les réglements d’installation en vigueur. En raison de l’évolution des
normes et du matériel, les caractéristiques et cotes d’encombrement données ne nous engagent qu’après confirmation par nos services.


